503107929 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEGFRIED BERGLITSCH	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDNER RESOURCE GMBH	
Street Address:	HÄLENFELD 4	
City:	GROSSBOTTWAR	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71723	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14497862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)943-0748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (828) 253-8600

Email: deb@ipstrategiespc.com

Correspondent Name: IP STRATEGIES

Address Line 1: 12 1/2 WALL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE E

Address Line 4: ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRUPT119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS CHAMPAGNE
SIGNATURE:	/thomas champagne/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503107929 REEL: 034549 FRAME: 0610

PA90797US-UW202903rau

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number	GRUPT119			
Whereas <u>Siegfried Berglitsch</u> to collectively as "Assignor", has/have develope Shredding Device	ed a certain new and useful inventi	, herein referred on entitled			
☐ for which an application for a United States Application Serial Number14/497,862	Patent was filed on09/26/2014				
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on				
and					
Whereas, <u>Lindner Resource GmbH</u> of <u>Hi</u> referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring invention and application;	alenfeld 4, 71723 Grossbottwar, Ging the entire right, title, and interes	emany, herein t in the			
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States. Assignor further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said United States patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.					
Further, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to interest in and to any and all continuation or divide granted therefor in the United States. Assign Patents and Trademarks to issue any said pater to the full end of the term for which any said paters arme would have been held by Assignor if this a	isional patent applications and pat nor further authorizes and requestents to Assignee, for Assignee's extents may be granted, as fully and	ents that may the Director of Jusive benefit, entirely as the			
Agreed:					
ASSIGNOR: N. J.	WITNESS:				
Signature:	Signature:				
Name: Siegfried Berglitsch	Name:				
Date: <u>2014~/2-/0</u>	Address:				

1

IP STRATEGIES, Asheville, North Carolina

RECORDED: 12/18/2014

PATENT REEL: 034549 FRAME: 0611